OF PUBLICATION

October 21, 2024

City of Toronto, Ontario, Ward 15, Don Valley West

60 Park Lane Cir, North York, ON, M3C 2N2

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Park Lane Public School - Replace Flagstone Around Building

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 3, 2024

Date certi cate signed: September 13, 2024

Name of owner: Toronto District School Board

Address for service: Facility Services, 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, ON M2N 2T5

Name of contractor: Nortown Paving & Construction Inc.

Address for service: 600 Bowes Road, Unit # 35, Concord ON, L4K 4A3

Name of payment certi er: Ron Bernasch, OALA

Address: 44 East Beaver Creek Road, Unit 1, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4B 1G6

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Facility Services, 15 Oakburn Crescent, Toronto, ON M2N 2T5

Publication date: October 21, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-99022</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-99022</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice